

## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX: KOLKATA GST BHAWAN: 180, RAIDANGA MAIN ROAD: SHANTIPALLY: KOLKATA-700107

## TRADE NOTICE NO: 01/2021

Attention of the Trade, Field formation, Departmental Officers and all concerned is invited to the following Circular issued by Government of India, Ministry of Finance Department of Revenue, Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs, GST Policy Wing, New Delhi.

Sl. No.	Circular No. & Date	Issuing Authority	Subject
1.	Board's Circular No. 143/13/2020- GST dated the 10th November, 2020 under F. No. CBEC-20/01/08/2020 - GST	Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Revenue Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs GST Policy Wing	Quarterly Return Monthly Payment Scheme - Reg.

All the Trade Associations, Field formations, Departmental Officers and all other concerned are therefore requested to follow the instruction/guideline mentioned in the above Circular for compliance. It may be noted that the said Circular is also available on official website of Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs at http://www.cbic.gov.in.

1.26/2

(DEVENDRA NAGVENKAR) Commissioner Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate, Kolkata

C. No. V(30)4/Tech/Trade Notice/HQ/South/CGST & CX/Kol/2019/ Dated 2 6 FEB 2021 Copy to:

- The Principal Chief Commissioner, Central Tax, Kolkata CGST & CX Zone, Kolkata, West Bengal.
- 2. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner, of Kolkata North/Haldia/Bolpur/Siliguri/ Audit-I/Audit-II/Durgapur Audit, CGST & CX Commissionerate.
- The Additional/Joint Commissioner, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate, Kolkata.
- 4. The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner of Park Street/Ballygunge/Bhowanipur/Tollygunge/ Behala/Budge Budge/ Bishnupur/ Rashbehari/ Mahestala/ Joka/ Taratala-I/ II Division Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate, Kolkata for information and necessary compliance. He/She is directed to circulate the said Trade Notice to all the Trade Associations various local Chambers of Commerce and other Commercial establishment under his/her jurisdiction. Also directed to circulate to all range officer under his/her jurisdiction.
- 5. The Manager, Website, Directorate General of Systems & Data Management, 4<sup>th</sup> & 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Samrat Hotel, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi, 110021. He is requested to upload this information on the website.
- The Superintendent, system, Kolkata South CGST & CX. He is requested to upload this information on the website at the earliest.
- 7. Notice Board.

(ZAINAB SAYÉED) Deputy Commissioner(Hdqrs.Tech) Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate Kolkata